FILED Court of Appeals Division II State of Washington 01/14/2025 8:00 AM FILED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
1/14/2025
BY ERIN L. LENNON
CLERK

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Case #: 1037902

TABLE OF CONTENTS

- A. ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR
 Issues pertaining to assignments of error
- B. STATEMENT OF THE CASE
- C. ARGUMENT
 - 1. STATEMENTS OBTAINED IN VIOLATION OF SMITH'S FIFTH AMENDMENT RIGHTS SHOULD HAVE BEEN SUPPRESSED
 - 2. DEFENSE OF OTHERS PROPOSED JURY INSTRUCTION #19 AT RP 446., DUTY TO RETREAT #24
- D. CONCLUSION
- E. APPENDIX A.

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

North Carolina V. Butler, 441 U.S. 369, 60 L. Ed. 2d Mode Island v. Innis, 446 U.S. 291, 100 S.Ct. 1682, 64 L.Ed. 2d 297 (1980)...12,14,16 See Homicid III. b. in Digest S.Ct. (1908) ... 20 Statutes Wash. S. Ct. Crim. R. 6.15(F) (1) 18 Constitutional Provisions U.S. Const., Amend V. 9,10
